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2016 TSSAA State Track & Field Championships

MTSU -- Murfreesboro,TN
Results - Decathlon

Boys Decathlon D-1 A-AA
                               Points      100       DT       TJ       PV      400 Day1     110H       HJ       SP       LJ     1500
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Stout, William                       11.44   31.88m   12.99m    3.81m    52.63
    Christ Presbyterian Academy                  104-07  42-07.5    12-06
    12                           3106    (765)    (502)    (577)    (565)    (697) 3106      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)
                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  2 Young, Takeem                        11.67   29.69m   12.87m    2.89m    52.08
    Greeneville                                   97-05 42-02.75  9-05.75
    11                           2789    (717)    (458)    (562)    (331)    (721) 2789      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)
                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  3 Young, Raheem                        11.47   29.11m   12.58m    2.44m    50.55
    Greeneville                                   95-06 41-03.25     8-00
    12                           2751    (759)    (447)    (527)    (229)    (789) 2751      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)
                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  4 Sanders, TreVon                      11.40   23.35m   11.86m    2.44m    50.41
    Stratford                                     76-07    38-11     8-00
    12                           2577    (774)    (335)    (443)    (229)    (796) 2577      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)
                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  5 Burkey, Thomas                       12.29   29.93m   11.65m    3.20m    53.61
    Greeneville                                   98-02 38-02.75    10-06
    12                           2540    (595)    (463)    (420)    (406)    (656) 2540      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)
                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  6 Ross, Jaque                          12.26   27.11m   13.21m    2.59m    55.93
    Dyersburg                                     88-11 43-04.25     8-06
    11                           2437    (601)    (408)    (604)    (262)    (562) 2437      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)
                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Cline, Austin                        11.58   34.07m   12.26m    2.29m    59.70
    Gatlinburg-Pittman                           111-09 40-02.75     7-06
    12                           2390    (736)    (545)    (489)    (197)    (423) 2390      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)
                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  8 Lane, Juliun                         11.95   27.89m   12.18m    2.44m    55.40
    West Greene                                   91-06  39-11.5     8-00
    10                           2376    (661)    (423)    (480)    (229)    (583) 2376      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)
                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Poczobut, Jake                       12.62   26.35m   12.09m    2.74m    55.92
    Knoxville Catholic                            86-05    39-08  8-11.75
    12                           2255    (534)    (393)    (470)    (296)    (562) 2255      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)
                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 10 Harris, Davarious                    11.68   23.46m   11.56m    2.29m    55.56
    Fayette Ware                                  77-00 37-11.25     7-06
    11                           2237    (715)    (338)    (410)    (197)    (577) 2237      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)
                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DNF Ogle-Kellog, Tykee                     DNS      DNS      DNS      DNS      DNS
    Alcoa
    10                                     (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)           (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)
                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DNF Waldecker, Ben                         DNS      DNS      DNS      DNS      DNS
    Central Magnet
    11                                     (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)           (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)
                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Event 76  Boys Decathlon D-1 A-AA 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Stout, William            12 CPA                       6272   10    
  2 Young, Takeem             11 Greeneville               5906    8    
  3 Young, Raheem             12 Greeneville               5691    6    
  4 Burkey, Thomas            12 Greeneville               5516    5    
  5 Lane, Juliun              10 West Greene               5222    4    
  6 Poczobut, Jake            12 Knoxville Cath            5066    3    
  7 Ross, Jaque               11 Dyersburg                 4970    2    
  8 Sanders, TreVon           12 Stratford                 4967    1    
  9 Cline, Austin             12 Gatl. Pittman             4846   
  
Event 76  Decathlon: #1 Boys 100 Meter Dash D-1 A-AA Decathlon 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Sanders, TreVon           12 Stratford                11.40   2    774 
  2 Stout, William            12 CPA                      11.44   2    765 
  3 Young, Raheem             12 Greeneville              11.47   2    759 
  4 Cline, Austin             12 Gatl. Pittman            11.58   2    736 
  5 Young, Takeem             11 Greeneville              11.67   1    717 
  6 Harris, Davarious         11 Fayette Ware             11.68   1    715 
  7 Lane, Juliun              10 West Greene              11.95   1    661 
  8 Ross, Jaque               11 Dyersburg                12.26   2    601 
  9 Burkey, Thomas            12 Greeneville              12.29   1    595 
 10 Poczobut, Jake            12 Knoxville Cath           12.62   2    534 
  
Event 76  Decathlon: #2 Boys Discus Throw D-1 A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Cline, Austin             12 Gatl. Pittman           34.07m     111-09    545 
  2 Stout, William            12 CPA                     31.88m     104-07    502 
  3 Burkey, Thomas            12 Greeneville             29.93m      98-02    463 
  4 Young, Takeem             11 Greeneville             29.69m      97-05    458 
  5 Young, Raheem             12 Greeneville             29.11m      95-06    447 
  6 Lane, Juliun              10 West Greene             27.89m      91-06    423 
  7 Ross, Jaque               11 Dyersburg               27.11m      88-11    408 
  8 Poczobut, Jake            12 Knoxville Cath          26.35m      86-05    393 
  9 Harris, Davarious         11 Fayette Ware            23.46m      77-00    338 
 10 Sanders, TreVon           12 Stratford               23.35m      76-07    335 
  
Event 76  Decathlon: #3 Boys Triple Jump D-1 A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Ross, Jaque               11 Dyersburg               13.21m   43-04.25    604 
      12.64m  13.21m  12.76m             
  2 Stout, William            12 CPA                     12.99m   42-07.50    577 
      12.46m  12.99m  12.95m             
  3 Young, Takeem             11 Greeneville             12.87m   42-02.75    562 
      11.97m  12.87m  12.85m             
  4 Young, Raheem             12 Greeneville             12.58m   41-03.25    527 
      FOUL  12.13m  12.58m             
  5 Cline, Austin             12 Gatl. Pittman           12.26m   40-02.75    489 



      12.17m  12.13m  12.26m             
  6 Lane, Juliun              10 West Greene             12.18m   39-11.50    480 
      12.15m  FOUL  12.05m             
  7 Poczobut, Jake            12 Knoxville Cath          12.09m   39-08.00    470 
      11.72m  12.09m  11.11m             
  8 Sanders, TreVon           12 Stratford               11.86m   38-11.00    443 
      11.68m  11.72m  11.86m             
  9 Burkey, Thomas            12 Greeneville             11.65m   38-02.75    420 
      11.65m  11.42m  11.45m             
 10 Harris, Davarious         11 Fayette Ware            11.56m   37-11.25    410 
      11.56m  FOUL  FOUL             
  
Event 76  Decathlon: #4 Boys Pole Vault D-1 A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Stout, William            12 CPA                      3.81m   12-06.00    565 
  2 Burkey, Thomas            12 Greeneville              3.20m   10-06.00    406 
  3 Young, Takeem             11 Greeneville              2.89m    9-05.75    331 
  4 Poczobut, Jake            12 Knoxville Cath           2.74m    8-11.75    296 
  5 Ross, Jaque               11 Dyersburg                2.59m    8-06.00    262 
  6 Young, Raheem             12 Greeneville              2.44m    8-00.00    229 
  6 Lane, Juliun              10 West Greene              2.44m    8-00.00    229 
  6 Sanders, TreVon           12 Stratford                2.44m    8-00.00    229 
  9 Harris, Davarious         11 Fayette Ware             2.29m    7-06.00    197 
  9 Cline, Austin             12 Gatl. Pittman            2.29m    7-06.00    197 
  
Event 76  Decathlon: #5 Boys 400 Meter Dash D-1 A-AA Decathlon 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Sanders, TreVon           12 Stratford                50.41   2    796 
  2 Young, Raheem             12 Greeneville              50.55   2    789 
  3 Young, Takeem             11 Greeneville              52.08   2    721 
  4 Stout, William            12 CPA                      52.63   2    697 
  5 Burkey, Thomas            12 Greeneville              53.61   1    656 
  6 Lane, Juliun              10 West Greene              55.40   1    583 
  7 Harris, Davarious         11 Fayette Ware             55.56   2    577 
  8 Poczobut, Jake            12 Knoxville Cath           55.92   1    562 
  9 Ross, Jaque               11 Dyersburg                55.93   1    562 
 10 Cline, Austin             12 Gatl. Pittman            59.70   2    423 
  
Event 76  Decathlon: #6 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles D-1 A-AA Decathlon 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Stout, William            12 CPA                      15.92   3    742 
  2 Burkey, Thomas            12 Greeneville              16.27   3    703 
  3 Poczobut, Jake            12 Knoxville Cath           17.06   1    618 
  4 Young, Takeem             11 Greeneville              17.17   4    607 
  5 Young, Raheem             12 Greeneville              17.20   4    604 
  6 Lane, Juliun              10 West Greene              17.20   1    604 
  7 Cline, Austin             12 Gatl. Pittman            18.41   1    486 
  8 Ross, Jaque               11 Dyersburg                20.87   4    284 
  9 Sanders, TreVon           12 Stratford                21.53   3    238 
  
Event 76  Decathlon: #7 Boys High Jump D-1 A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Poczobut, Jake            12 Knoxville Cath           1.88m    6-02.00    696 
  1 Burkey, Thomas            12 Greeneville              1.88m    6-02.00    696 
  1 Young, Takeem             11 Greeneville              1.88m    6-02.00    696 



  4 Lane, Juliun              10 West Greene              1.83m    6-00.00    653 
  4 Ross, Jaque               11 Dyersburg                1.83m    6-00.00    653 
  6 Stout, William            12 CPA                      1.78m    5-10.00    610 
  6 Young, Raheem             12 Greeneville              1.78m    5-10.00    610 
  8 Cline, Austin             12 Gatl. Pittman            1.62m    5-03.75    480 
  9 Sanders, TreVon           12 Stratford                1.57m    5-01.75    441 
  9 Harris, Davarious         11 Fayette Ware             1.57m    5-01.75    441 
  
Event 76  Decathlon: #8 Boys Shot Put D-1 A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Stout, William            12 CPA                     12.27m   40-03.25    623 
      11.32m  12.27m  12.10m             
  2 Cline, Austin             12 Gatl. Pittman           11.45m   37-06.75    573 
      10.86m  11.42m  11.45m             
  3 Young, Takeem             11 Greeneville             10.89m   35-08.75    539 
      10.61m  10.89m  10.86m             
  4 Young, Raheem             12 Greeneville             10.83m   35-06.50    536 
      10.83m  10.57m  FOUL             
  5 Lane, Juliun              10 West Greene             10.76m   35-03.75    531 
      9.21m  10.76m  9.96m             
  6 Sanders, TreVon           12 Stratford               10.26m   33-08.00    501 
      10.26m  8.96m  9.76m             
  7 Harris, Davarious         11 Fayette Ware            10.02m   32-10.50    487 
      10.02m  9.76m  9.71m             
  8 Poczobut, Jake            12 Knoxville Cath           9.54m   31-03.75    458 
      9.54m  9.41m  9.34m             
  9 Burkey, Thomas            12 Greeneville              9.49m   31-01.75    455 
      9.14m  9.49m  9.40m             
 10 Ross, Jaque               11 Dyersburg                8.91m   29-02.75    420 
      8.91m  8.88m  8.56m             
  
Event 76  Decathlon: #9 Boys Long Jump D-1 A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Cline, Austin             12 Gatl. Pittman            6.84m   22-05.25    776 
      6.55m  6.84m  6.29m             
  2 Young, Takeem             11 Greeneville              6.40m   21-00.00    675 
      6.40m  5.76m  5.55m             
  3 Stout, William            12 CPA                      6.22m   20-05.00    635 
      6.12m  6.22m  6.14m             
  4 Harris, Davarious         11 Fayette Ware             6.15m   20-02.25    619 
      6.15m  5.90m  5.93m             
  5 Ross, Jaque               11 Dyersburg                6.14m   20-01.75    617 
      6.14m  FOUL  6.03m             
  6 Young, Raheem             12 Greeneville              6.01m   19-08.75    589 
      5.69m  6.01m  5.86m             
  7 Lane, Juliun              10 West Greene              5.87m   19-03.25    559 
      5.56m  5.71m  5.87m             
  8 Poczobut, Jake            12 Knoxville Cath           5.40m   17-08.75    461 
      5.23m  5.40m  4.55m             
  9 Sanders, TreVon           12 Stratford                5.32m   17-05.50    445 
      5.32m  4.97m  4.69m             
 10 Burkey, Thomas            12 Greeneville              5.25m   17-02.75    431 
      5.25m  5.06m  4.68m             
  
Event 76  Decathlon: #10 Boys 1500 Meter Run D-1 A-AA Decathlon 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Sanders, TreVon           12 Stratford              4:26.95     765 



  2 Burkey, Thomas            12 Greeneville            4:38.27     691 
  3 Young, Raheem             12 Greeneville            4:52.95     601 
  4 Young, Takeem             11 Greeneville            4:53.12     600 
  5 Poczobut, Jake            12 Knoxville Cath         4:56.89     578 
  6 Ross, Jaque               11 Dyersburg              5:00.04     559 
  7 Stout, William            12 CPA                    5:00.62     556 
  8 Lane, Juliun              10 West Greene            5:10.80     499 
  9 Harris, Davarious         11 Fayette Ware           5:35.41     373 
 10 Cline, Austin             12 Gatl. Pittman          6:34.34     141 


